#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/19/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EHELP CORPORATION		02/19/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACROMEDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	601 Townsend Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1985335	SOFTWARE VIDEO CAMERA
Registration Number:	2375606	HTML HELP STUDIO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)675-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-675-7000
Email: tm@adobe.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel C. Poliak
Address Line 1: 801 North 34th Street

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Sjolander
Signature:	/Kelly Sjolander/
Date:	07/07/2006 TRADEMARK

900052736 REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0076

Total Attachments: 3
source=eHelp to MM merger doc#page1.tif
source=eHelp to MM merger doc#page2.tif
source=eHelp to MM merger doc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0077



PAGE 7

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"EHELP CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MACROMEDIA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"MACROMEDIA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 5:08

O'CLOCK P.M.



060643683

Harriet Smith Window Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4880272

DATE: 07-06-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0078

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:08 PM 02/19/2004 FILED 05:08 PM 02/19/2004

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGEN 2289127 FO

#### EHELP CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)
WITH AND INTO
MACROMEDIA, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

## Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Loren E. Hillberg hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is a duly authorized officer of Macromedia, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Company completed the acquisition of eHelp Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("eHelp"), on December 19, 2003, and owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of eHelp.
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Company duly adopted at a meeting held on October 21, 2003, the following resolutions related to the merger of eHelp with and into the Company:

RESOLVED, that following the Company's acquisition of eHelp, the merger of eHelp with and into the Company is hereby approved, and that, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Company shall merge eHelp with and into the Company, with the Company being the surviving corporation of the merger, and upon the effectiveness of the merger the Company will acquire all of the assets and properties and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of eHelp; and

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that, in order to carry out the merger of eHelp with and into the Company, the appropriate officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed, on behalf of the Company, to cause the Company to execute, deliver and file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State, and to execute, deliver and file such additional documents (including but not limited to assumptions of franchise or other tax liability or credits of eHelp) or perform such other acts as are determined to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the merger of eHelp with and into the Company as described above.

4. The merger shall become effective on February 19, 2004.

**SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS** 

18142/00223/DOCS/1402756.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0079 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 19<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2004.

MACROMEDIA, INC.

By: /s/ Loren E. Hillberg

Loren E. Hillberg

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER]

18142/00223/DOCS/1402756.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0080

**RECORDED: 07/07/2006**